

Requested by Representative FINDLEY

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
A-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 2456**

1 On page 1 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 5, delete “2a” and insert
2 “3”.

3 In line 8, delete “2a” and insert “3”.

4 In line 9, after “rezone” insert “, and if necessary partition,”.

5 In line 12, after the first “The” insert “rezoned”.

6 In line 13, after “The” insert “rezoned”.

7 In line 19, after the second “the” insert “rezoned”.

8 On page 2, line 9, delete “2a” and insert “3”.

9 In line 10, after the second “the” insert “rezoned”.

10 In line 19, delete “2a” and insert “3”.

11 In line 31, after “rezone” insert “, and if necessary partition,”.

12 Delete lines 35 through 45 and delete page 3.

13 On page 4, delete lines 1 through 31 and insert:

14 **“SECTION 4. Sections 2 and 3 of this 2019 Act are repealed on Jan-**
15 **uary 2, 2030.**

16 **“SECTION 5. The repeal of sections 2 and 3 of this 2019 Act by sec-**
17 **tion 4 of this 2019 Act does not invalidate, or provide any basis for**
18 **challenging, the rezoning of lands under section 2 of this 2019 Act.”.**

19 In line 32, delete “10” and insert “6”.

20
